WRESTLING
BALKAN CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTYLE, GRECO-ROMAN & WOMEN'S WRESTLING
UNITED WORLD

WRESTLING U1S e Ul7e¢ U20

CROATIA
\_/J CRO@uww.org e info@wrestlingkoprivnica.eu www.wrestlingkoprivnica.eu
TOURNAMENT WRESTLING BALKAN CHAMPIONSHIP
ORGANIZER Croatian Wrestling Federation & Wrestling club Podravka

DETAILS OF THE COMPETITION VENUE & ACCREDITATION

Details of the competition e Hall Josip Samarzija BEPO, Zeljka Selingera 3,

venue: 48000 Koprivnica

Details of the accreditation e Dom mladih Koprivnica, Ulica hrvatske drzavnosti 10,
and location of weigh -in: 48000 Koprivnica

Number of mats: o 3

Meals for athletes: e Breakfast and lunch for athletes on weigh-in day will be

provided at the weigh-in location, dinner — at the hotel

Applications through UWW e https://athena.uww.org/login
ATHENA

REFEREES
REFEREES CATEGORY e National and international categories
REFEREES COURSE TYPE e Levellandll

Only practice during the competition, the theoretical part
will be done online before the competition. For Level |
written exam will take place on site prior the event.


mailto:CRO@uww.org
mailto:info@wrestlingkoprivnica.eu
https://athena.uww.org/login

FINANCIAL & PARTICIPATION CONDITIONS

Accommodation fee per 100 EUR
day and per person:

Minimum stay: 3 DAYS

Deadline for the final 20.08.2026.

entries:

Maximum number of 3 WRESTLERS PER COUNTRY /WEIGHT / AGE CATEGORY

participants:

Bank details: Bank: Podravska banka, Koprivnica
IBAN: HR7623860021552011997
SWIFT/BIC: PDKCHR2X

WEIGHT CATEGORIES AND AGE GROUPS

U15 GR: 38-41-44-48-52-57-62-68-75-85 kg
FS: 38-41-44-48-52-57-62-68-75-85 kg
WW: 33-36-39-42-46-50-54-58-62-66 kg

U17 GR: 45-48-51-55-60-65-71-80-92-110 kg
FS: 45-48-51-55-60-65-71-80-92-110 kg
WW: 40-43-46-49-53-57-61-65-69-73 kg

v20 GR: 55-60-63-67-72-77-82-87-97-130 kg
FS: 57-61-65-70-74-79-86-92-97-125 kg
WW: 50-53-55-57-59-62-65-68-72-76 kg




Detail for the hotel for the

referees:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

e HOTEL DRAVA KOPRIVNICA:
Trg bana Josipa Jelacic¢a 9b, 48000 Koprivnica

Detail for the hotel for the team: e HOTEL ZLATAN - KOPRIVNICA

e Varazdinska cesta 177a, 48000 Koprivnica
e HOTEL ZRINSKI - KOPRIVNICA
Ulica Novi Brezanec 6, 48000 Koprivnica
e HOTEL GOLF - DONJI VIDOVEC
Glavna ulica 79, 40327 Donji Vidovec
e HOTEL PANORAMA PRELOG & SRC DG SPORT
Ulica Matije Gupca 102, 40323 Prelog
e HOTEL AMALIA/CRNKOVIC - LUDBREG
Trg Svetog Trojstva 26, 42230 Ludbreg
e HOTEL TURIST - VARAZDIN
Aleja kralja Zvonimira 1, 42000 Varazdin
e SOBE | PANSION BERNARDA
Zagrebacka ulica 7, 42223 Varazdinske Toplice
e HOTEL KALNIK - KRIZEVCI
Trg Svetog Florijana 15, 48260 Krizevci
e HOTEL PICOK - DPURDEVAC
Trg Svetog Juraja 9, 48350 burdevac

DATE

MONDAY
28. 09. 2026.

TIME

08:00-15:30

09:00-12:00

14:00-17:00

17:00

17:00

20:00

COMPETITION PROGRAMME

ACTIVITY

Arrival of delegations U15 (GR / FS / WW)

Referees course - Level |

Referees course - Level |

Referees consultation

Technical conference - all teams & DRAW U15 GR/FS/WW

Dinner at the hotel



DATE

TUESDAY

29. 09. 2026.

U15 - DAY 1

DATE

WEDNESDAY
30. 09. 2026.

U15 - DAY 2

TIME

07:15

08:00

10:00

13:00-16:00

16:00

20:30

TIME

08:00-14:30

07:15

08:00

10:00

13:00-16:00

15:00

16:00

18:30

20:00

ACTIVITY

Medical Examination and Weight-in U15 (O kg. tolerance)

Breakfast (at the weight venue)

Qualification rounds - U15 GR/FS/WW

Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)

Official Opening Ceremony
Quialification rounds - U15

Dinner at the hotel

ACTIVITY

Arrival of delegations U17 (GR / FS / WW)

Medical Examination and Weight-in U15 (2 kg. tolerance)

Breakfast (at the weight venue)

Eliminations and semi final - U15 GR/FS/WW

Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)

Technical conference - all teams & DRAW U17 GR/FS/WW

Repechage and medal fights - U15 GR/FS/WW

Award ceremonies - U15 GR/FS/WW

Dinner at the hotel



DATE

THURSDAY
01.10. 2026.

U17 - DAY 1

DATE

FRIDAY

02.10. 2026.

U17 - DAY 2

TIME

08:00-12:00

07:15

08:00

10:00

13:00-16:00

16:00

20:30

TIME

08:00-15:30

07:15

08:00

10:00

13:00-16:00

15:00

16:00

18:30

20:30

ACTIVITY

Breakfast in hotel and departure of delegations - U15

Medical Examination and Weight-in U17 (O kg. tolerance)

Breakfast (at the weight venue)

Qualification rounds - U17 GR/FS/WW

Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)

Qualification rounds - U17 GR/FS/WW

Dinner at the hotel

ACTIVITY

Arrival of delegations U20 (GR / FS / WW)

Medical Examination and Weight-in U17 (2 kg. tolerance)

Breakfast (at the weight venue)

Eliminations and semi final - U17 GR/FS/WW

Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)

Technical conference - all teams & DRAW U20 GR/FS/WW

Repechage and medal fights - U17 GR/FS/WW

Award ceremonies - U177 GR/FS/WW

Dinner at the hotel



DATE

SATURDAY

03.10. 2026.

U20 - DAY 1

DATE

SUNDAY

04.10. 2026.

U20 - DAY 2

TIME

08:00-12:00

07:15

08:00

10:00

13:00-16:00

16:00

20:30

TIME

07:15

08:00

10:00

13:00-16:00

16:00

18:30

20:30

ACTIVITY

Breakfast in hotel and departure of delegations - U17

Medical Examination and Weight-in U20 (O kg. tolerance)

Breakfast (at the weight venue)

Qualification rounds - U20 GR/FS/WW

Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)

Qualification rounds - U20 GR/FS/WW

Dinner at the hotel

ACTIVITY

Medical Examination and Weight-in U20 (2 kg. tolerance)

Breakfast (at the weight venue)

Eliminations and semi final - U20 GR/FS/WW

Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue

Repechage and medal fights - U20 GR/FS/WW

Award ceremonies - U20 GR/FS/WW

Dinner at the hotel



DATE TIME ACTIVITY

MONDAY 08:00-12:00 Breakfast in hotel and departure of delegations - U20
05.10. 2026.

CONTACT:

HRVATSKI HRVACKI SAVEZ / CROATIAN WRESTLING FEDERATION
ULICA GRADA GOSPICA 1, 10000 ZAGREB
e-mail: CRO@uww.org

HRVACKI KLUB PODRAVKA / WRESTLING CLUB PODRAVKA
RADNICKA CESTA 10, 48000 KOPRIVNICA
e-mail: info@wrestlingkoprivnica.eu

wrestive WELCOME TO KOPRIVNICA

The City of Sport =

Grad N
Koprivnica Koprivnicko-krizevacka
Za zivot. Zupanija
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