



WRESTLING BALKAN CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTYLE, GRECO-ROMAN & WOMEN'S WRESTLING
U15 • U17 • U20

 CRO@uww.org • info@wrestlingkoprivnica.eu

www.wrestlingkoprivnica.eu



TOURNAMENT

WRESTLING BALKAN CHAMPIONSHIP

ORGANIZER

Croatian Wrestling Federation & Wrestling club Podravka

DETAILS OF THE COMPETITION VENUE & ACCREDITATION

Details of the competition venue:

- Hall Josip Samarzija BEPO, Zeljka Selinger 3, 48000 Koprivnica

Details of the accreditation and location of weigh -in:

- Dom mladih Koprivnica, Ulica hrvatske državnosti 10, 48000 Koprivnica

Number of mats:

- 3

Meals for athletes:

- Breakfast and lunch for athletes on weigh-in day will be provided at the weigh-in location, dinner – at the hotel

Applications through UWW ATHENA

- <https://athena.uww.org/login>

REFEREES

REFEREES CATEGORY

- National and international categories

REFEREES COURSE TYPE

- **Level I and II**
Only practice during the competition, the theoretical part will be done online before the competition. For Level I written exam will take place on site prior the event.

FINANCIAL & PARTICIPATION CONDITIONS

Accommodation fee per day and per person: 100 EUR

Minimum stay: 3 DAYS

Deadline for the final entries: **20.08.2026.**

Maximum number of participants: 3 WRESTLERS PER COUNTRY / WEIGHT / AGE CATEGORY

Bank details:
Bank: Podravska banka, Koprivnica
IBAN: HR7623860021552011997
SWIFT/BIC: PDKCHR2X

WEIGHT CATEGORIES AND AGE GROUPS

U15
GR: 38-41-44-48-52-57-62-68-75-85 kg
FS: 38-41-44-48-52-57-62-68-75-85 kg
WW: 33-36-39-42-46-50-54-58-62-66 kg

U17
GR: 45-48-51-55-60-65-71-80-92-110 kg
FS: 45-48-51-55-60-65-71-80-92-110 kg
WW: 40-43-46-49-53-57-61-65-69-73 kg

U20
GR: 55-60-63-67-72-77-82-87-97-130 kg
FS: 57-61-65-70-74-79-86-92-97-125 kg
WW: 50-53-55-57-59-62-65-68-72-76 kg

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Detail for the hotel for the referees:

- **HOTEL DRAVA KOPRIVNICA:**
Trg bana Josipa Jelačića 9b, 48000 Koprivnica

Detail for the hotel for the team:

- **HOTEL ZLATAN - KOPRIVNICA**
Varaždinska cesta 177a, 48000 Koprivnica
- **HOTEL ZRINSKI - KOPRIVNICA**
Ulica Novi Brežanec 6, 48000 Koprivnica
- **HOTEL GOLF - DONJI VIDOVEC**
Glavna ulica 79, 40327 Donji Vidovec
- **HOTEL PANORAMA PRELOG & SRC DG SPORT**
Ulica Matije Gupca 102, 40323 Prelog
- **HOTEL AMALIA/CRNKOVIĆ - LUDBREG**
Trg Svetog Trojstva 26, 42230 Ludbreg
- **HOTEL TURIST - VARAŽDIN**
Aleja kralja Zvonimira 1, 42000 Varaždin
- **SOBE I PANSION BERNARDA**
Zagrebačka ulica 7, 42223 Varaždinske Toplice
- **HOTEL KALNIK - KRIŽEVCI**
Trg Svetog Florijana 15, 48260 Križevci
- **HOTEL PICOK - ĐURĐEVAC**
Trg Svetog Juraja 9, 48350 Đurđevac

COMPETITION PROGRAMME

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
MONDAY 28. 09. 2026.	08:00-15:30	Arrival of delegations U15 (GR / FS / WW)
	09:00-12:00	Referees course - Level I
	14:00-17:00	Referees course - Level I
	17:00	Referees consultation
	17:00	Technical conference - all teams & DRAW U15 GR/FS/WW
	20:00	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
TUESDAY 29. 09. 2026.	07:15	Medical Examination and Weight-in U15 (0 kg. tolerance)
U15 - DAY 1	08:00	Breakfast (at the weight venue)
	10:00	Qualification rounds - U15 GR/FS/WW
	13:00-16:00	Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)
	16:00	Official Opening Ceremony Qualification rounds - U15
	20:30	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
WEDNESDAY 30. 09. 2026.	08:00-14:30	Arrival of delegations U17 (GR / FS / WW)
U15 - DAY 2	07:15	Medical Examination and Weight-in U15 (2 kg. tolerance)
	08:00	Breakfast (at the weight venue)
	10:00	Eliminations and semi final - U15 GR/FS/WW
	13:00- 16:00	Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)
	15:00	Technical conference - all teams & DRAW U17 GR/FS/WW
	16:00	Repechage and medal fights - U15 GR/FS/WW
	18:30	Award ceremonies - U15 GR/FS/WW
	20:00	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
THURSDAY 01. 10. 2026.	08:00-12:00	Breakfast in hotel and departure of delegations - U15
U17 - DAY 1	07:15	Medical Examination and Weight-in U17 (0 kg. tolerance)
	08:00	Breakfast (at the weight venue)
	10:00	Qualification rounds - U17 GR/FS/WW
	13:00-16:00	Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)
	16:00	Qualification rounds - U17 GR/FS/WW
	20:30	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
FRIDAY 02. 10. 2026.	08:00-15:30	Arrival of delegations U20 (GR / FS / WW)
U17 - DAY 2	07:15	Medical Examination and Weight-in U17 (2 kg. tolerance)
	08:00	Breakfast (at the weight venue)
	10:00	Eliminations and semi final - U17 GR/FS/WW
	13:00-16:00	Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)
	15:00	Technical conference - all teams & DRAW U20 GR/FS/WW
	16:00	Repechage and medal fights - U17 GR/FS/WW
	18:30	Award ceremonies - U17 GR/FS/WW
	20:30	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
SATURDAY 03. 10. 2026.	08:00-12:00	Breakfast in hotel and departure of delegations - U17
U20 - DAY 1	07:15	Medical Examination and Weight-in U20 (0 kg. tolerance)
	08:00	Breakfast (at the weight venue)
	10:00	Qualification rounds - U20 GR/FS/WW
	13:00-16:00	Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)
	16:00	Qualification rounds - U20 GR/FS/WW
	20:30	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
SUNDAY 04. 10. 2026.	07:15	Medical Examination and Weight-in U20 (2 kg. tolerance)
U20 - DAY 2	08:00	Breakfast (at the weight venue)
	10:00	Eliminations and semi final - U20 GR/FS/WW
	13:00-16:00	Break & Lunch (at the weigh-in venue)
	16:00	Repechage and medal fights - U20 GR/FS/WW
	18:30	Award ceremonies - U20 GR/FS/WW
	20:30	Dinner at the hotel

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY
MONDAY 05. 10. 2026.	08:00-12:00	Breakfast in hotel and departure of delegations - U20

CONTACT:

HRVATSKI HRVAČKI SAVEZ / CROATIAN WRESTLING FEDERATION

ULICA GRADA GOSPIĆA 1, 10000 ZAGREB

e-mail: CRO@uww.org

HRVAČKI KLUB PODRAVKA / WRESTLING CLUB PODRAVKA

RADNIČKA CESTA 10, 48000 KOPRIVNICA

e-mail: info@wrestlingkoprivnica.eu



UNITED WORLD
WRESTLING

WELCOME TO KOPRIVNICA

The City of Sport



PODRAVKA
WRESTLING



Grad
Koprivnica
Za život.



*Koprivničko-križevačka
županija*

